
Poll Worker Training Schedule for March 5, 2024 Joint Primary Elections 

All Poll Worker Training Classes will be conducted at 415 E. Donegan in the building next door 
to the Elections Office.  Parking is limited at the E. Donegan location, so you may want to park 
at the Elections Office and walk next door.  

There is limited seating for training so it is imperative that you call the Elections Office at 830-
303-6363 to sign up to attend a training class in which there are openings. 

The class schedule is: 

Saturday, January 27, 2024 9:00 AM 
Monday, January 29, 2024 1:00 PM 
Tuesday, January 30, 2024 1:00 PM 

Wednesday, January 31, 2024 1:00 PM 
Thursday, February 1, 2024 9:00 AM 

Friday, February 2, 2024 9:00 AM 
Saturday, February 3, 2024 9:00 AM 
Tuesday, February 6, 2024 1:00 PM 
Thursday, February 8, 2024 9:00 AM 
Thursday, February 8, 2024 6:00 PM 

Friday, February 9, 2024 9:00 AM 
Monday, February 12, 2024 1:00 PM 

 

 

Please note that this schedule is subject to change. 

 


